
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 02/03/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,700,812

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,785,853
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 1,875,145
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 1,968,903
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 2,067,348

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 2,170,715
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,279,251

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 2,393,214

12.70% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $15,912,433 $100,306,262 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.7% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,512,874
6.00% 6.00% 8 02/05/25 Wed $17,630,378 $113,102,551 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.0% 21.0% 10th Payment 2,638,518

35.00% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $32,970,078 $134,936,818 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.207 5.5% 25.3% 11th Payment 2,770,444
-2.35% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $15,538,491 $145,227,105 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.207 2.6% 27.3% 12th Payment 2,908,966

-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $15,250,277 $155,326,524 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.207 2.6% 29.1% 13th Payment 3,054,414
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,035,464 $173,230,623 $200,000,000 $90,600,000 2.207 4.5% 32.3% 14th Payment 3,207,135

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,015,523 $184,581,495 $220,000,000 $99,700,000 2.207 2.7% 34.2% 15th Payment 3,367,492
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $15,545,522 $196,248,797 $240,000,000 $108,700,000 2.207 2.6% 35.9% 16th Payment 3,535,866
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $27,716,758 $217,050,915 $263,000,000 $119,200,000 2.207 4.6% 38.9% 17th Payment 3,712,660
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $16,495,988 $229,431,565 $285,000,000 $129,100,000 2.207 2.8% 40.6% 18th Payment 3,898,293
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $16,515,563 $241,826,907 $303,000,000 $137,300,000 2.207 2.8% 42.2% 19th Payment 4,093,207
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $29,997,847 $264,341,039 $331,000,000 $150,000,000 2.207 5.0% 45.1% 20th Payment 4,297,868
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $17,485,748 $277,464,528 $345,000,000 $156,300,000 2.207 2.9% 46.7% 21st Payment 4,512,761

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $18,383,473 $291,261,783 $251,000,000 $113,729,044 2.207 3.1% 48.4% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $33,369,605 $316,306,504 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.207 5.6% 51.2% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $20,108,610 $331,398,517 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.207 3.4% 52.9% 24th Payment 5,224,085
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $22,942,574 $348,617,491 $360,000,000 $163,100,000 2.207 3.8% 54.7% 25th Payment 5,485,289
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $38,862,242 $377,784,572 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.207 6.4% 57.6% 26th Payment 5,759,554
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $19,103,179 $392,121,984 $416,000,000 $188,500,000 2.207 3.2% 59.0% 27th Payment 6,047,531

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $19,939,391 $407,086,995 $439,000,000 $198,900,000 2.207 3.4% 60.4% 28th Payment 6,349,908
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $38,084,997 $435,670,735 $473,000,000 $214,300,000 2.207 6.3% 62.9% 29th Payment 6,667,403
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $22,702,218 $452,709,315 $502,000,000 $227,500,000 2.207 3.8% 64.3% 30th Payment 7,000,773
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $24,603,215 $471,174,642 $526,000,000 $238,300,000 2.207 4.1% 65.7%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $47,225,396 $506,618,479 $572,000,000 $259,200,000 2.207 7.8% 68.4% Total 113,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/3/2025


